their desire to participate in the site inspection as members of the aforesaid TGC/TJV 
and not as a single Company. 

Presumed 
amount of tender 

The presumed amount of the tender is €30.000,00 (thirty thousand) per annum, 
excluding VAT, for a total amount of €150.000,00 (one hundred fifty thousand) for the 
5 (five) years of overall duration of the contract.  

The amount was established on the basis of a preliminary market survey. 

This estimate is to be considered valid only for the purpose of establishing the 
presumed overall value of the tender.

[...]

procedure, indicating, for each of these services, client, duration, contract amount, and type of 
service.   
Among the services performed over the previous three years (2015-2016-2017), the company must 
be able to include at least 1 contract that was successfully executed, or that is currently in 
execution, for an amount of at least  €49.500 (forty-nine thousand five hundred), excluding VAT, 
for the overall period of the 3 years taken into account and displaying the same characteristics as 
the one that is the object of this tender procedure.   
In the case of successfully completed services, the company shall produce the certificate of final